OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC

09-05-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

08-22-2001			
J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #57 issioner of Pate	en en	hed original documents or copy hereof.	
i. Name or conveying party(ies):	- 10183	address of receiving party(ies):	
Hoechst Marion Roussel AG	08/22/01	Name: Hoechst Marion Roussel Holding GmbH Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		D-65926 Frankfurt am Main	
		Germany	
X Corporation-State Germany			
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No		Association	
		Limited Partnership ————————————————————————————————————	
		X Corporation-State Germany	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X_ Change of Name Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo	
		(Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: October 14, 1999		Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
		YesNo	
 Application number(s) or regist Trademark Application No.(s) 75/448,016 and 14 OTHERS 		: B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,362,971	
Additional	Numbers attache	ed? _X_ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:15	
Name: Patrick Boisson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 390.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman		X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit	
& Zissu, P.C.		account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
Street Address: 600 Onited Nations 1 1422			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
		8. Deposit account number:	
9/04/2001 TDIAZ1 00000101 75448016 \		23-0825-0576900	
40.00 OP		23-0825-0570500	
1 FC:481 350.00 OP 350.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE 1		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SI ACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.		P	
		12001 - 9/22/2001	
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ber of pages compris	sing cover sheet:	

FZLZ File No.: AVPH USA TT-01/06694 DE

Schedule of Trademark

<u>Trademarks</u>	Appln / Reg. No.
CELNEC	75/448,016
CLAFOBONE	75/775,992
Miscellaneous Design	2,362,971
DYNELLE	75/560,900
FLAVEQ	75/588,282
FLAVO	75/588,284
FLAVOL	75/588,256
KETEK	75/588,285
KETOR	75/588,281
KEVIVA	75/588,520
LUCEDEX	75/486,568
NACALIN	75/448,015
ONARET	75/588,283
OPTIFIX	75/477,075
OPTIJECT	75/477,076

TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0206

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0207